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1991 WISCONSIN ACT 258

AN ACTto renumber348.27 (9); antb create348.27 (9) (b) and (c) of the statutesating to: annual or consecu-
tive month permits for overweight vehicles transporting wood, paper products, pole length and pulpwood.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 2. If the gross weight is more than 90,000 pounds but
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: not more than 100,000 pounds, $175.

3. If the gross weight is greater than 100,000 pounds,

$175 plus $50 for each 10,000—pound increment or frac-

SecTioN 1. 348.27 (9) of the statutes is renumbered tion thereof by which the gross weight exceeds 100,000

348.27 (9) (a). pounds.
SecTiON 2. 348.27 (9) (b) and (c) of the statutes are (c) The fee for a consecutive month permit under this
created to read: subsection for a vehicle or combination of vehicles the

348.27(9) (b) For a vehicle or combination of weight of which exceeds any of the provisions of s.
vehicles the weight of which exceeds any of the provi- 348.15(3) shall be determined in the manner provided in
sions of s. 348.15 (3), the fee for an annual permit unders. 348.25 (8) (bm), except that the applicable fee for an
this subsection shall be one of the following: annualpermit under par. (b) shall be used in the computa-

1. If the gross weight is 90,000 pounds or less, $100.tion.




